## Resolution authorizing the acceptance and execution of a Sidewalk Easement Agreement at 2929 N. Mayfair Road

WHEREAS, the Engineering Department is requesting acceptance of a Sidewalk Easement at 2929 N. Mayfair Road to increase the size of the terrace area and setback of the sidewalk from Mayfair Road;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Wauwatosa that the Sidewalk Easement Agreement at 2929 N. Mayfair Road be accepted and appropriate City officials are authorized to execute the Sidewalk Easement Agreement.

Adopted: July 18, 2023

Passed and Dated	July 18, 2023	
CHIE	A	
Dit		Clerk
Approved	why 18,2	023
Semi	sp. mc	ona
		Mayor